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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SUB DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER (BS-17) IN

THE PUNJAB FORESTRY, WILDLIFE AND FISHERIES DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/61700124

2/61700125

3/61700014

4/61700087

5/61700021

6/61700057

7/61700069

8/61700078

9/61700018

10/61700223

11/61700112

12/61700149

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

AREEBA BINTE IMRAN
IMRAN WASIM

MASOOMA RUBAB
ASHIQ MUHAMMAD

ZAFAR I1QBAL
NISAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD FAWAD SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

SALIK SHOAIB
MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

MUHAMMAD ARSAL WAJEEH
AHMAD SHAKEEL AKHTAR

NABEEL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ASIM

MUHAMMAD RASHID
MUHAMMAD ASHIQ

USMAN AHMED KHAN
IFTIKHAR AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD KASHIF SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ALl ABBAS
MAQSOOD AHMAD

GHAZANFAR HAYAT
MALIK UMAR HAYAT

DOMICILE

CHAKWAL

M. GARH

JHANG

RAWALPINDI

ATTOCK

ATTOCK

MIANWALI

MULTAN

ATTOCK

LAYYAH

T.T. SINGH

BHAKKAR
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15 posts of Sub Divisional Forest Officer (BS-17) in the
Punjab Forestry, Wildlife and Fisheries Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
13/61700010 AAMIR NAWAZ T.T. SINGH

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

16/61700084 KASHAF AMIR RAWALPINDI
AMIR SOHAIL
Notes:- (i) No more Female candidate is available for the above said post.

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for women quota shall
be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(ii) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due
to non-availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 05-07-2022
CASE NO. 20-RK-2021

Page 2 of 2



