

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>SUB DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER (BS-17) IN</u>

THE PUNJAB FORESTRY, WILDLIFE AND FISHERIES DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/61700124	AREEBA BINTE IMRAN IMRAN WASIM	CHAKWAL
2/61700125	MASOOMA RUBAB ASHIQ MUHAMMAD	M. GARH
3/61700014	ZAFAR IQBAL NISAR AHMED	JHANG
4/61700087	MUHAMMAD FAWAD SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	RAWALPINDI
5/61700021	SALIK SHOAIB MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	ATTOCK
6/61700057	MUHAMMAD ARSAL WAJEEH AHMAD SHAKEEL AKHTAR	ATTOCK
7/61700069	NABEEL AHMAD MUHAMMAD ASIM	MIANWALI
8/61700078	MUHAMMAD RASHID MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	MULTAN
9/61700018	USMAN AHMED KHAN IFTIKHAR AHMED KHAN	ATTOCK
10/61700223	MUHAMMAD KASHIF SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	LAYYAH
11/61700112	ALI ABBAS MAQSOOD AHMAD	T.T. SINGH
12/61700149	GHAZANFAR HAYAT MALIK UMAR HAYAT	BHAKKAR

15 posts of Sub Divisional Forest Officer (BS-17) in the Punjab Forestry, Wildlife and Fisheries Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE **DOMICILE** NO.____ WITH FATHER'S NAME T.T. SINGH

13/61700010 **AAMIR NAWAZ**

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

16/61700084 KASHAF AMIR RAWALPINDI

AMIR SOHAIL

Notes:-(i) No more Female candidate is available for the above said post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for women quota shall

be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(ii) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

> (SYEDA MALIKA) **SECRETARY PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

DATED: 05-07-2022 CASE NO. 20-RK-2021